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State of Arkansas 1 

79th General Assembly A Bill ACT 902 OF 1993 2 

Regular Session, 1993 HOUSE BILL      2006 3 

By: Representatives Baker, Smith, Goodwin, Wallis, Sheid, Wilkins, Steele, Landers, Allen 4 

and Arnold 5 

 6 

 7 

     For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE ANNOTATED § 6-17-205 TO 9 

PROVIDE FOR REVIEW BY A SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMITTEE ON 10 

PERSONNEL POLICIES OF ANY PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION OF A 11 

SALARY UNDERPAYMENT FROM PREVIOUS YEARS." 12 

 13 

 Subtitle 14 

"TO PROVIDE FOR REVIEW BY SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMITTEES ON 15 

PERSONNEL POLICIES OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS OF SALARY 16 

UNDERPAYMENTS." 17 

 18 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 19 

 20 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 6-17-205 is hereby amended to read as 21 

follows: 22 

 "6-17-205.  Organization and duties of committee.  23 

 (a)  Each school district's committee on personnel policies shall 24 

organize itself in the first quarter of each school year, elect a chairman and 25 

secretary, and develop a calendar of meetings throughout the year to review 26 

the district's personnel policies to determine if additional policies or 27 

amendments to existing policies are needed, and to review any proposed 28 

distribution of a salary underpayment from previous years. 29 

 (b)  Minutes of the committee meetings shall be promptly reported and 30 

distributed to members of the board and posted in the buildings of the 31 

district including administrative offices.   32 

 (c)  Either the committee or the board of directors may propose new 33 

personnel policies or amendments to existing policies, if the proposals by the 34 

board have been presented to the committee at a regular or special meeting of 35 

the committee at least ten (10) working days prior to presentation to the 36 
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board.  The committee will hold a meeting within ten (10) working days of the 1 

school board request to present a school board proposal to the committee. 2 

 (d)  The committee will present its proposed policies or amendments to 3 

existing policies to the board of directors.   4 

 (e)  After presentation to the board, final action may be taken at the 5 

next regular board meeting.   6 

 (f)  The board of directors shall have the authority to adopt, reject or 7 

refer back to the committee on personnel policies for further study and 8 

revision any proposed policies or amendments to existing policies that are 9 

submitted to the board for consideration." 10 

 11 

 SECTION 2.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 12 

are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 13 

Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.   14 

 15 

 SECTION 3.  If any provision of this act or the application thereof to 16 

any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect 17 

other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without 18 

the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this 19 

act are declared to be severable.   20 

 21 

 SECTION 4.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 22 

hereby repealed. 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 /s/Thomas G. Baker, et al 28 

 29 

 30 

 APPROVED: 4/6/93 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 
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